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EMULSIFIERS

AT A GLANCE

@le)Y%)

Distribution

Technical Trading

COLD
NATU-  PALM- RO INCOMPAT-
NAME INCI ADDITIVES  TYPE CESS PH OIL%
RAL FREE IBILITIES
POSSIB-
BLE
CETEARETH-12 Ceteareth-12 None O/W 3.0-12.0
CETEARETH-20 Ceteareth-20 None O/W 4.5-8.0 25%
CETEARETH-25 Ceteareth-25 None O/W 3.0-12.0
CETEARETH-50 Ceteareth-50 None O/W
Glycerin, Isopropyl Palmitate,
HIPEGEL OLEO Aqua, Sucrose Stearate, Su- None O/W X X 92%
crose Laurate
Glycerin, Coco-Caprylate/
HIPEGEL OLEO C Caprate, Aqua, Sucrose Stea- None O/W X X 92%
rate, Sucrose Laurate
Xanthan Gum, Sodium
INSTATHIX Stearoyl Lactylate, Tapioca None O/W X X 5.0-7.0 50% | Cationics
Starch, Algin
INUTEC SL1 Glycerin, Inulin Lauryl Carba- None O/W X X X 4.0-12.0 H202 , Al/Zr
mate salfs
LAURETH-2 Laureth-2 None CA X
LAURETH-3 Laureth-3 None CA X
LAURETH-4 Laureth-4 None CA X
: LAURETH-7 Laureth-7 None CA X
b LAURETH-9 Laureth-9 None CA X
{ LAURETH-10 Laureth-10 None CA X
o DHA, Electro-
LECITHIN FLUID Lecithin None O/W X X 5.0-7.0 Iytes, H202
: Glycerin, Polyglyceryl-10
[ Laurate, Aqua, Saponaria Of-
MICROMULSE LB ficinalis (Soapwort) Leaf/Root None O/W X X X 50%
Extract
- Caprylyl/Capryl Glucoside,
G el e ) s e ek, | S e X TS sl
. Disodium Cocoyl Glutamate,
Sodium Cocoyl Glutamate
Y NEOCARE CSL Calcium Stearoyl Lactylate None W/O X 5.0-10.0 Cationics
NEOCARE GSL Glyceryl Stearate Lactate None O/W X
B NEOCARE P3R Polyglyceryl-3 Polyricinoleate, | \,ne | wio | x X X 30120 15-40%
Polyglyceryl-3 Ricinoleate
NEOCARE PHS PEG-30 Dipolyhydroxystearate None W/O 3.0-12.0  10-40%
DHA, ELEC-
TROLYTES,
NEOCARE SE Glyceryl Stearate SE None O/W X 6.0-9.0 CATIONICS,
EDTA, H202
NEOCARE SSG Sodium Stearoyl Glutamate None O/W X
Glyceryl Stearate, Cetearyl
NEOCARE SSL-GC Alcohol, Sodium Stearoyl None O/W X 3.5-7.5 40%
Lactylate
NEOCROSE SL-16 Sucrose Laurate None = O/W X X | 50120 g
NEOCROSE SP-16 Sucrose Palmitate None O/ X X 50100 Haoz. Al
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Name (continued)

NEOCROSE SS-5

NEOCROSE SS-7

NEOCROSE $S-11

NEOCROSE SS-16

NEOWAX AE

NEOWAX AO
NEOWAX EL 40

NEOWAX ELH 40

NEOWAX ELH 60

NEOWAX FL 65/K

NEOWAX N

OLETH-20

OLETH-30

PAESTER PG4C
PAESTER PGA4L
PAESTER PG10L
PEG-8 STEARATE
PEG-9 STEARATE
PEG-40 STEARATE
PEG-100 STEARATE
PEG-75 LANOLIN - 50%
POLYSORBATE 20
POLYSORBATE 40
POLYSORBATE 60
POLYSORBATE 80
POLYSORBATE 85
SABOWAX CS 30 MB

SABOWAX FL 20 MB

SABOWAX HDC

SABOWAX P60OL
SABOWAX PGA4S
SABOWAX PG6L

SOPHOGREEN

SORBITAN LAURATE

GOVA INGREDIENTS

Inci

Sucrose Distearate

Sucrose Distearate

Sucrose Stearate

Sucrose Stearate

Glyceryl Stearate, Cet-
eareth-20, Ceteareth-12, Cet-
earyl Alcohol, Cetyl Palmitate

Cetearyl Alcohol, Cet-
eareth-30

PEG-40 Castor Qil

PEG-40 Hydrogenated Castor
Ol

PEG-60 Hydrogenated Castor
Ol

Glyceryl Stearate , PEG-100
Stearate

Cetearyl Alcohol, Sodium
Cetearyl Sulfate

Oleth-20

Oleth-30

Polyglyceryl-4 Caprate
Polyglyceryl-4 Laurate
Polyglyceryl-10 Laurate
PEG-8 Stearate

PEG-9 Stearate

PEG-40 Stearate
PEG-100 Stearate
PEG-75 Lanolin, Aqua
Polysorbate 20
Polysorbate 40
Polysorbate-60
Polysorbate 80
Polysorbate 85
Ceteareth-30

Cetearyl Alcohol, PEG-20
Stearate

Cetearyl Alcohol, Ceteareth-3,
Ceteareth-20, Ceteareth-30

Olive Qil Polyglyceryl-6 esters
Polyglyceryl-4 Stearate
Polyglyceryl-6 Laurate

Aqua, Glucose, Rapeseed
Acid

Sorbitan Laurate

Additives

None

None

None

None

None

None
None

None

None

None

None

None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None

None

None

None
None
None

Benzyl
Alcohol

None

Type

O/W

O/W

O/W

O/W

O/W

O/W
O/W

SOL

SOL

O/W

O/W

O/W
O/W
SOL
O/W
O/W
Oo/W
O/W
O/W
O/W
HE
SOL
O/W
O/W
SOL
CA
O/W

O/W

O/W

O/W
O/W
O/W

SOL

W/O

Cold
Palm
Natural f process
ree -
possible
X X
X X
X X
X X
X X
X X
X X
X

X

X
X
X
X
X
X
X X
X
X X X
X X

PH

5.0-12.0

5.0-12.0

4.0-12.0

4.0-10.0

4.0-11.0

4.0-11.0
3.0-12.0

3.0-12.0

3.0-12.0

3.0-12.0

3.0-12.0

3.0-12.0

3.0-12.0
3.0-12.0
3.0-12.0
3.0-12.0
3.0-12.0
3.0-12.0
4.0-12.0
4.0-12.0
4.0-12.0
4.0-12.0
4.0-12.0

3.0-12.0

3.0-12.0

3.0-12.0
3.0-12.0
3.0-12.0

3.0-12.0

@le)Y%)

Distribution

Technical Trading

OIL %

40%

Incompat-
ibilities

H202 , Al/Zr
salts

H202 , Al/Zr
salts

H202 , Al/Zr
salts

H202 , Al/Zr
salts

H202

Cationics
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Name (continued)

SORBITAN OLEATE
SORBITAN PALMITATE
SORBITAN STEARATE
STEARETH-2
STEARETH-21

SUCRABASE C

SUCRABASE SF

SUCRABASE SF BIO

SUCRABLEND SP V2

SUCRAGEL AOF

SUCRAGEL AOF BIO

SUCRAGEL CF

SUCRAGEL XL

XYLIANCE

XYLIANCE

SUCRAGEL AOF BIO

SUCRAGEL CF

SUCRAGEL XL

XYLIANCE

Inci

Sorbitan Oleate
Sorbitan Palmitate
Sorbitan Stearate
Steareth-2
Steareth-21

Caprylic/Capric Triglyceride,
Glycerin, Aqua, Sucrose Lau-
rate, Sucrose Stearate

Helianthus Annuus Seed Oil ,
Glycerin, Prunus Amygdalus
Dulcis Qil, Sucrose Laurate,
Aqua, Sucrose Stearate

Helianthus Annuus Seed Oil
, Glycerin, Prunus Amyg-
dalus Dulcis Oil , Sucrose
Laurate,Citrus Aurantium
Dulcis Fruit Water, Sucrose
Stearate

Sucrose Stearate, Sucrose
Palmitate

Glycerin, Prunus Amygdalus
Dulcis Oil, Aqua, Sucrose
Laurate

Glycerin, Prunus Amygdalus
Dulcis Oil, Sucrose Laurate,
Citrus Aurantium Dulcis Fruit
Water

Capric/Caprylic Triglycer-
ide, Glycerin, Aqua, Sucrose
Laurate

Glycerin, Caprylic/Capric
Triglyceride, Aqua, Sucrose
Laurate, Sucrose Stearate

Cetearyl Wheat Straw Glyco-
sides, Cetearyl Alcohol

Cetearyl Wheat Straw Glyco-
sides, Cetearyl Alcohol

Glycerin, Prunus Amygdalus
Dulcis Qil, Sucrose Laurate,
Citrus Aurantium Dulcis Fruit
Water

Capric/Caprylic Triglycer-
ide, Glycerin, Aqua, Sucrose
Laurate

Glycerin, Caprylic/Capric
Triglyceride, Aqua, Sucrose
Laurate, Sucrose Stearate

Cetearyl Wheat Straw Glyco-
sides, Cetearyl Alcohol

Additives

None
None
None
None

None

None

None

None

None

None

None

None

None

None

None

None

None

None

None

Type

W/O
W/O
W/O
CO
O/W

O/W

O/W

O/W

€O

O/W

O/W

O/W

O/W

O/W

O/W

O/W

O/W

O/W

O/W

Natural

Cold
process
possible

X

PH

3.0-12.0
3.0-12.0
3.0-12.0
3.0-12.0
3.0-12.0

4.0-8.0

4.0-8.0

4.0-8.0

4.0-8.0

2.0-12.0

2.0-12.0

4.0-8.0

4.0-8.0

4.0-8.0

2.0-12.0

@le)Y%)

Distribution

Technical Trading

OIL %

0%

0.8

0.8

0.8

0.8

0.5

0.5

80%

80%

80%

50%

Incompat-
ibilities

Lactobacillus
ferment

Lactobacillus
ferment

Lactobacillus
ferment
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